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CPSU NSW seeks FWC assistance as TAFE NSW drags the 
chain on long-term temp conversion 

The CPSU NSW has filed a dispute with the Fair Work 

Commission (FWC) in response to TAFE NSW’s failure 

to act on conversion applications from eligible in 

long-term (over two years) temporary TAFE staff. 

Over the past several months the union has run a 

campaign urging TAFE to process the applications of 

temporary employees seeking permanence. 

We have made around 70 applications on behalf of 

TAFE staff in accordance with the conversion criteria 

set out in clause 17 of the Enterprise Agreement. 

Many affected staff have now contacted the union 

out of frustration at the delay and want answers from 

their employer.  

Despite numerous assurances the applications were 

in the process of being approved by the Managing 

Director, we now believe TAFE NSW is not fair 

dinkum and isn’t taking the applications seriously. 

Current status of your application 

To those of you who have been waiting patiently for 

TAFE NSW to act and approve your application, as 

they have said they would, we can advise that we 

have filed a dispute application with the Fair Work 

Commission and will be asking FWC to look into the 

matter including delays in processing applications. 

We will keep you updated as the matter proceeds. 

Not a member? Join today. [INSERT LINK] 

Unite we bargain, divided we beg! 

 

Your CPSU NSW Delegates 

South Region 

Brad Cowie – Wollongong 

brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au 

Robert Wurth – Illawarra 

robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au 

Regina Kimmich – Illawarra 

regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au 

Chris Pickering – Illawarra 

Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au 

Christopher Hobbins – Albury 

christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au 

West Region 

Leanne Riley – Parkes 

Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au 

Patricia Nethery – Dubbo 

Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au 

North Region 

Gale Iseppi – Hunter 

Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au 

Liz Garlick – Tighes Hill 

liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au 

Stephen O’Brien – Newcastle 

stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au 

Brook Down – Coffs Harbour 

brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au 
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Garry Smith – North 

Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au 

Sydney Region 

Dawn Davis – Ultimo 

Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au 

George Bissoli – Ultimo 

George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au 

Simon Gray – Ultimo 

simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au 

Joe Harris – St Leonards 

joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au 

Patrick Kiss – Hornsby 

patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Western Sydney Region 

Tracey Doyle – Campbelltown 

TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au 

Joanna Carroll – West Sydney 

Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au 

Glenda Pryor – Blue Mountains 

glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au 

Isabella Ramirra – Strathfield 

isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au 

Jin Cho – TAFE Digital 

Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au 
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